
Employment Six Months After Exiting ABE and Median Quarterly Wage
2022 Report (2020-21 Exited Participants)
Participants

Dominant Consortium
Total 
Students

Students With 
SSNs in SiD

Percent with 
SSN in SiD

Employment 
Match

Percent 
Employed

Median 
Quarterly Wage

Minnesota Adult Education Total 11859 7308 61.62% 4283 36.12% 6,866.00$           
Adult Options In Education 277 177 63.90% 99 35.74% 8,000.00$           
Alexandria ABE/ESL 47 37 78.72% 19 40.43% 7,881.00$           
American Indian OIC 49 49 100.00% 26 53.06% 6,646.50$           
Area Adult Learning Cooperative 54 19 35.19% 11 20.37% 6,892.00$           
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity 
Agency 147 131 89.12% 64 43.54% 5,188.00$           
Brainerd Adult Basic Education 126 82 65.08% 57 45.24% 4,418.00$           
Burnsville 275 200 72.73% 129 46.91% 7,455.00$           
Cass Lake Bena Walker 12 9 75.00% 6 50.00% 6,281.50$           
Central MN ABE 510 398 78.04% 215 42.16% 6,023.00$           
Duluth Adult Education 190 163 85.79% 97 51.05% 4,485.00$           
Faribault County ABE 21 16 76.19% 6 28.57% 4,496.50$           
Farmington-Northfield 43 11 25.58% 8 18.60% 9,745.00$           
Glacial Lakes ABE 154 117 75.97% 77 50.00% 5,988.00$           
Great Rivers Adult Education 199 106 53.27% 70 35.18% 10,040.50$         
Hiawatha Valley Adult Education 52 40 76.92% 24 46.15% 9,183.00$           
Lakes Area Adult Education 42 36 85.71% 20 47.62% 7,827.50$           
Lakeville 46 36 78.26% 21 45.65% 9,875.00$           
Mankato Main Site 264 202 76.52% 124 46.97% 5,819.50$           
Metro East 904 547 60.51% 323 35.73% 7,839.00$           
Metro North ABE 899 380 42.27% 242 26.92% 6,699.50$           
Metro South ABE 575 292 50.78% 177 30.78% 7,550.00$           
Minneapolis 1345 714 53.09% 427 31.75% 5,402.00$           
Moorhead 128 92 71.88% 33 25.78% 5,395.00$           
Northwest Service Cooperative ABE 213 129 60.56% 52 24.41% 5,166.50$           
Osseo Adult Basic Education 443 251 56.66% 171 38.60% 9,443.00$           
Red Lake 14 13 92.86% 6 42.86% 6,197.00$           
Robbinsdale 287 162 56.45% 76 26.48% 6,486.50$           
Rochester Adult and Family Literacy 
Program 455 371 81.54% 228 50.11% 6,288.50$           
Rosemount-AV-Eagan 287 166 57.84% 88 30.66% 8,440.00$           
South Suburban ABE 102 63 61.76% 40 39.22% 7,236.50$           
Southeast ABE 591 359 60.74% 222 37.56% 7,273.50$           
Southwest ABE 345 201 58.26% 107 31.01% 6,457.00$           
SouthWest Metro 183 69 37.70% 45 24.59% 8,455.00$           
St. Paul Community Literacy 
Consortium 2187 1388 63.47% 874 39.96% 7,223.00$           
ThinkSelf Deaf Adult Education 9 7 77.78% 6 66.67% 9,469.00$           
Tri-Co Corrections 65 60 92.31% 10 15.38% 2,700.00$           
WEST ABE 297 196 65.99% 71 23.91% 7,703.00$           
White Earth 22 19 86.36% 12 54.55% 4,885.50$           



Employment Six Months After Exiting ABE and Median Quarterly Wage
2022 Report (2020-21 Exited Participants)
All Periods of Participation (POPs)

Dominant Consortium
Total 
Students

Students With 
SSNs in SiD

Employment 
Match

Percent 
Employed

Median 
Quarterly Wage

Minnesota Adult Education Total 12034 7420 4352 36.16% 6,889.00$           
Adult Options In Education 278 177 99 35.61% 8,000.00$           
Alexandria ABE/ESL 47 37 19 40.43% 7,881.00$           
American Indian OIC 51 51 27 52.94% 6,830.00$           
Area Adult Learning Cooperative 56 21 13 23.21% 6,892.00$           
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity 
Agency 148 131 64 43.24% 5,188.00$           
Brainerd Adult Basic Education 126 82 57 45.24% 4,418.00$           
Burnsville 276 201 129 46.74% 7,455.00$           
Cass Lake Bena Walker 12 9 6 50.00% 6,281.50$           
Central MN ABE 519 406 220 42.39% 5,994.00$           
Duluth Adult Education 193 164 98 50.78% 4,437.00$           
Faribault County ABE 21 16 6 28.57% 4,496.50$           
Farmington-Northfield 45 11 8 17.78% 9,745.00$           
Glacial Lakes ABE 155 117 77 49.68% 5,988.00$           
Great Rivers Adult Education 201 107 71 35.32% 10,230.00$         
Hiawatha Valley Adult Education 52 40 24 46.15% 9,183.00$           
Lakes Area Adult Education 42 36 20 47.62% 7,827.50$           
Lakeville 47 37 21 44.68% 9,875.00$           
Mankato Main Site 270 205 125 46.30% 5,802.00$           
Metro East 928 568 332 35.78% 7,754.50$           
Metro North ABE 916 384 244 26.64% 6,699.50$           
Metro South ABE 578 293 178 30.80% 7,557.00$           
Minneapolis 1361 724 436 32.04% 5,428.00$           
Moorhead 129 93 33 25.58% 5,395.00$           
Northwest Service Cooperative ABE 215 131 53 24.65% 5,043.00$           
Osseo Adult Basic Education 450 254 173 38.44% 9,443.00$           
Red Lake 14 13 6 42.86% 6,197.00$           
Robbinsdale 290 162 76 26.21% 6,486.50$           
Rochester Adult and Family Literacy 
Program 466 382 237 50.86% 6,287.00$           
Rosemount-AV-Eagan 288 167 88 30.56% 8,440.00$           
South Suburban ABE 105 64 41 39.05% 7,234.00$           
Southeast ABE 596 362 223 37.42% 7,278.00$           
Southwest ABE 349 203 109 31.23% 7,158.00$           
SouthWest Metro 186 69 45 24.19% 8,455.00$           
St. Paul Community Literacy 
Consortium 2224 1416 893 40.15% 7,300.00$           
ThinkSelf Deaf Adult Education 9 7 6 66.67% 9,469.00$           
Tri-Co Corrections 65 60 10 15.38% 2,700.00$           
WEST ABE 304 201 73 24.01% 7,631.00$           
White Earth 22 19 12 54.55% 4,885.50$           
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Distance Education Participants (At least 50% of contact hours via approved DL platforms)

Dominant Consortium
Total 
Students

Students With 
SSNs in SiD

Employment 
Match

Percent 
Employed

Median 
Quarterly Wage

Minnesota Adult Education Total 1783 1100 662 37.13% 6,732.00$           
Adult Options In Education < 3 < 3 < 3 CTSTR CTSTR
Alexandria ABE/ESL 7 4 < 3 CTSTR CTSTR
American Indian OIC 21 21 10 47.62% 8,008.50$           
Area Adult Learning Cooperative 5 < 3 0 0.00%
Arrowhead Economic Opportunity 
Agency 26 25 13 50.00% 4,397.00$           
Brainerd Adult Basic Education 23 19 12 52.17% 3,497.00$           
Burnsville 20 15 14 70.00% 7,676.00$           
Cass Lake Bena Walker 8 7 5 62.50% 5,148.00$           
Central MN ABE 44 40 26 59.09% 4,539.50$           
Duluth Adult Education 55 51 26 47.27% 4,073.00$           
Faribault County ABE 6 5 < 3 CTSTR CTSTR
Farmington-Northfield < 3 < 3 0 0.00%
Glacial Lakes ABE 41 29 24 58.54% 5,313.00$           
Great Rivers Adult Education 41 33 21 51.22% 5,577.00$           
Hiawatha Valley Adult Education 10 9 6 60.00% 11,032.50$         
Lakes Area Adult Education 5 4 < 3 CTSTR CTSTR
Lakeville 5 4 < 3 CTSTR CTSTR
Mankato Main Site 41 36 17 41.46% 3,548.00$           
Metro East 95 40 32 33.68% 8,492.00$           
Metro North ABE 345 135 84 24.35% 7,522.50$           
Metro South ABE 94 50 31 32.98% 6,900.00$           
Minneapolis 35 16 9 25.71% 5,574.00$           
Moorhead 45 33 16 35.56% 4,890.00$           
Northwest Service Cooperative ABE 25 16 6 24.00% 2,244.50$           
Osseo Adult Basic Education 23 18 12 52.17% 5,961.50$           
Red Lake 14 13 6 42.86% 6,197.00$           
Robbinsdale 6 < 3 < 3 CTSTR CTSTR
Rochester Adult and Family Literacy 
Program 17 14 11 64.71% 4,848.00$           
Rosemount-AV-Eagan 58 41 20 34.48% 8,089.00$           
South Suburban ABE 19 12 5 26.32% 9,590.00$           
Southeast ABE 50 29 18 36.00% 8,390.00$           
Southwest ABE 33 24 15 45.45% 6,375.00$           
SouthWest Metro 19 9 7 36.84% 8,025.00$           
St. Paul Community Literacy 
Consortium 520 325 197 37.88% 6,947.00$           
Tri-Co Corrections 5 4 < 3 CTSTR CTSTR
WEST ABE 18 13 7 38.89% 9,351.00$           
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